
 

 
 
   

  
 

    

 
 

 
 

   
 

 
 

   
     

 
 

     
 

   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

3D 
Action 

General Session 

Approval of the April 2019 Consent Calendar 

Executive Summary: The Executive Director recommends that the Commission 
approve the April 2019 Consent Calendar. After review, the Commission may 
approve, or amend and approve the Consent Calendar. 

Recommended Action: Approve the April 2019 Consent Calendar. 

Presenter: None 

Strategic Plan Goal 

III. Communication and Engagement 
b) Maintain effective communication and coordination between Commissioners and staff in carrying out the  

Commission’s duties, roles and responsibilities.   
April 2019 



   

 

 
 

 
         

      
 

  
 

       
        
     

 
       

 
      

 
      

 
       

 
    

 
     

 
 
 

Consent Calendar 

Division of Professional Practices Action Items 

For your adoption, the following items have been placed on the Consent Calendar for the 
April 11-12, 2019 meeting of the Commission on Teacher Credentialing: 

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE OF CREDENTIALS 

Education Code section 44244.1 allows the Commission to adopt the recommendation of the 
Committee of Credentials without further proceedings if the individual does not request an 
administrative hearing within a specified time. 

1. AARON, Tricia A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  seven  (7) days  as  a result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

2. APPLEGATE, Dawn 
She is the subject  of  public reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

3. AVILA, Jesse A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

4. BACKMAN, Russell K. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

5. BANUELOS, Senaida 
The pending  application  is  denied  as a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code 
section  44345.  

6. BITTNER, Emily A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  seven  (7) days  as  a result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421,  and  the pending  application  is  granted.  
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7. BOSTICK, Ana R. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

8. BRUNSON, Hannah L. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

9. BURNETT, Heather E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

10. CARPENTER, Kristoffer L. 
The pending  application  is  denied  as a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code 
section  44345.  

11. CASEY, Tina D. 
She is the subject  of  public reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

12. CASIQUE, Juan 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

13. CHANG, Chue S. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

14. CONTRERAS, Daisy 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

15. CORRAL, Christine M. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  fourteen  (14) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  
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16. COSTAS, Debbi M. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

17. CURRY, Robert D. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

18. DALIDA, Alexander V. 
He is the subject  of  public reproval  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

19. DIONNE, David P. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  three h undred  sixty-four  (364)  days  as a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

20. DUSABLON, Celine M. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

21. EGGERS, Chris R. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

22. ENDICOTT, Nancy 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  sixty  (60) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

23. GALLEY-GRANGER, Karen E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  forty-five  (45)  days  as a  result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

24. GARCIA, Marlene 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  and  the  pending applications  are  denied  as a result  of  
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  sections 44421 and  44345.  
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25. GHAZARIAN, Annie 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  and  the  pending application is denied  as  a result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code sections  44421  and  44345.  

26. GOODMAN, Dana L. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

27. GRUEN, Daniel 
The pending  application  is denied  as a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code 
section  44345.  

28. GUZMAN, Michael G. 
The pending  applications  are  denied  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44345.  

29. HALLWORTH, Erik Z. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

30. HERNANDEZ, Joseph M. 
He is the subject  of  public reproval  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

31. HERRERA, Joan E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

32. HIGGINS, Drew W. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

33. HITE-LEACH, Patricia A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

34. HURTADO, Sandra V. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  
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35. IRELAND, Eugene G. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

36. JONES, Gwendolyn P. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

37. JUAREZ, Jamie L. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

38. KAHN, Benjamin 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

39. KINNICK, Joshua B. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

40. KIRMEL, Derek A. 
The pending  application  is denied  as a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code 
section  44345.  

41. KLEIN, Brandon J. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

42. LAVELLE, Beth A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

43. LAYUG, Alan E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  
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44. LIPELES, Matthew I. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  fifteen  (15) days  as a result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

45. LONGO, Christy 
She is the subject  of  public reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

46. LORENZANO, Agustina 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

47. LUU, Stanley 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  seven  (7) days  as  a result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education  Code section 44421.  

48. MARTIN, Wilfred H. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  one-hundred-twenty (120) days  as a result  of  
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

49. MCCULLOUGH-GEORGE, Cheyanna S. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

50. MCLAUGHLIN, Jessica G. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  sixty  (60) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

51. MOLINA, Orlando A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

52. MORALES, Cindy G. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  forty-five  (45)  days  as a  result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  
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53. MOUNT, Gary P. 
He is the subject  of  public reproval  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

54. MOZDY, Jenna M. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

55. MUNOZ, Lydia 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  three h undred  sixty-four  (364)  days  as a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

56. MYERS, Tamara A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

57. NUNEZ, Adriel M. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

58. OKONJO-ADIGWE, Chiedu E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

59. O’NEILL, Michele E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  fourteen  (14) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

60. PARKER-PETITT, Stephenie C. 
The Multiple Subject  Teaching Credential is  denied  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  
Education Code  section  44345.  

61. PENCA, Edward E. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  
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62. PEOPLES, Natalie J. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  and  the  pending application is denied  as  a result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code sections  44421  and  44345.  

63. PETERSEN, Amber J. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421,  and  the pending  application  is  granted.  

64. PRAHL, Danielle 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  forty-five  (45)  days  as a  result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

65. RIDDLE, Alicia R. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  three  hundred  sixty-four  (364)  days  as a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44420.  

66. ROBINSON, Shannon L. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

67. ROCHA, Frank 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

68. ROLLICE, Magally A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

69. SALCIDO, Gregory A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

70. SANDOVAL, Cristian 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  fourteen  (14) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  
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71. SCHATZ, Thomas M. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

72. SCHMIDT, Kevin J. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

73. SERRANO, Louie R. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

74. SHAFER, Cary L. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

75. STOCKWELL, Stacey L 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  twenty-one (21 )  days  as a  result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421  

76. SULLIVAN, Terri A. 
She is the subject  of  public reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

77. TITLER, Stephanie A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

78. TURNER, Robert D. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

79. TURREY, David 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  one-hundred-twenty (120) days  as a result  of  
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  
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80. VEJAR, Carlos J. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421,  and  the pending  application  is  granted.  

81. VERNE, Bonnie J. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

82. WARNER, Richard R. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

83. WASHINGTON-JONES, Lorna C. 
The pending  application  is denied  as a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code 
section  44345.  

84. WEBBER, Jerome A. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty  (30) days  as a  result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421,  and  the pending  application  is  granted.  

85. WHITE, Nikkisha D. 
She is the subject  of  public reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

86. WILDMAN, Allyson N. 
All certification  documents under the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  are  revoked  as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  
44421.  

87. ZENDEJAS, Clara A. 
She is the subject  of  public reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  
section  44421.  

CONSENT DETERMINATIONS 

The following consent determinations have been recommended by the Committee of 
Credentials pursuant to Title 5, California Code of Regulations section 80320, which allows the 
Committee of Credentials to recommend to the Commission a settlement upon terms which 
protect the public, schoolchildren, and the profession. 
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88. ALLEN, John D. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  suspended  for a   period  of  five  (5) days  as a  result  of misconduct  pursuant  to Education 
Code section 44420.  

89.  BRAUTIGAM  JR.,  Charles W.  
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  suspended  for a   period  of  two (2) years as a result  of misconduct  pursuant  to Education 
Code section 44421,  then  further  stipulates that  after  the conclusion  of  the suspension,  he  
agrees to self-revoke  all  credentials, life diplomas  or  other  certification documents  under  
the  jurisdiction  of  the  Commission  pursuant  to Education  Code section  44423, and  
stipulates  that  any subsequent  applications submitted  will be rejected.   

90. CAYTON, Michael A. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, his certification  documents are suspended  
for  a  period  of  ninety (90) days, and  he is  placed  on  probation  for  a  period  of  seven  (7) 
years,  effective  April 19,  2019  through  April 18, 2026, as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to 
Education Code  section  44421.  

91. CREWS-BLACKBURN,  Ka-Ron  M.  
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  suspended  for a   period  of  two hundred  eighty  (280) days as  a result  of  misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

92. DAVILA, Randy F. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, his certification  documents are suspended  
for  a  period  of  three h undred  sixty-four  (364) days, and  he is  placed  on  probation  for  a  
period  of  five  (5) years,  effective April 19, 2019 through  April 18, 2024,  as  a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

93. DOROSKY, Jennifer C. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, her  certification documents are suspended  
for  a  period  of  sixty  (60) days, and  she  is placed on  probation  for a   period  of  five  (5) years,  
effective April 19, 2019 through  April 18, 2024,  as  a result  of misconduct  pursuant  to  
Education Code  section  44421, and  the pending application is granted.  

94. DUGAL, George L. 
The Attorney General’s Settlement  Agreement  stipulates that  the  revocation  be set  aside 
and  that  all certification documents are  suspended  for a   period  of  one  hundred  fifty (150) 
days.  
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95. EDUARTE, Liby P. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  the  Clear Multiple Subject  
Teacher  Credential  and  Clear Crosscultural,  Language, and  Academic Development  
Certificate  are revoked, and  the Level  II  Education  Specialist  Instruction  Credential  and  Clear  
Pupil  Personnel Services Credential are  suspended  for  a  period  of  thirty (30) days  as a  
result  of misconduct  pursuant  to Education  Code  section  44421.  

96. ELKINS, Kimberly A. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  she is the subject  of public 
reproval  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  44421 and  the 
pending application  is granted.  

97. ESTRADA, Rigoberto 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  allows  him to self-revoke  all credentials,  life 
diplomas  or  other  certification  documents under  the  jurisdiction  of  the  Commission  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44423,  and  stipulates  that  any subsequent  applications  
submitted  will be rejected.   

98. GARDIN, Sherman D. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, and  he is placed on  probation  for a   period  
of  three (3)  years,  effective April 19, 2019  through  April 18, 2022,  as a  result  of misconduct  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

99. GRANT, Brad 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  44421.  

100.JACK, Karen C. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, and  she is  placed  on  probation  for  a  
period  of  five  (5) years,  effective April 19, 2019 through  April 18, 2024,  as  a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

101.LEONARD, Susan D. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  the  pending application is 
denied  as  a result  of misconduct  pursuant  to Education  Code section  44345.  

102.LUGO, Oscar 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  allows  him to self-revoke  all credentials,  life 
diplomas  or  other  certification  documents under  the  jurisdiction  of  the  Commission  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44423,  and  stipulates  that  any  subsequent  applications  
submitted  will be rejected.   
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103.MACFARLANE, Kerri A. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  44421.  

104.MARCA, Trevor 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  suspended  for a   period  of  three h undred  (300) days as a  result  of  misconduct  pursuant  
to Education Code  section  44421.  

105.MORGAN, James G. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  the  pending application is 
denied  as  a result  of misconduct  pursuant  to Education  Code section  44345.  

106.PARKER-PETITT, Stephenie C. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  the  pending application of  
Administrative  Services Credential Certificate of  Eligibility is denied  and  that  all certification 
documents are  revoked; however, the  revocation  is stayed, and  she  is placed on  probation  
for  a  period  of  three (3)  years,  effective  April 19,  2019  through  April 18, 2022, as  a result  of  
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.   

107.PHILLIPS, Constance J. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, and  she is  placed  on  probation  for  a  
period  of  three (3)  years,  effective April 19, 2019  through  April 18, 2022, as a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

108.POSELEY, Collin A. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  44421.  

109.POSELEY, Collin A. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  the  pending application is 
denied  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to Education  Code section  44345.  

110.REES, Laura K. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked;  however,  the revocation  is  stayed, and  she is  placed  on  probation  for  a  
period  of  five  (5) years,  effective April 19, 2019 through  April 18, 2024,  as  a result  of 
misconduct  pursuant  to Education Code  section  44421.  

111.ROUSH, Kristen M. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  allows  her  to self-revoke  all credentials,  life 
diplomas  or  other  certification  documents under  the  jurisdiction  of  the  Commission  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44423,  and  stipulates  that  any subsequent  applications  
submitted  will be rejected.   
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112.TERRY, Kimberly A. 
The Attorney General’s Consent  Determination  stipulates that  all  certification  documents  
are  revoked  as  a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code section  44421.  

DEFAULT DECISIONS AND ORDERS FOR ADOPTION 

A Deputy Attorney General has prepared the following Default Decisions and Orders for the 
Commission’s adoption: 

113.HEATON III, John D. 
In  accordance with  the default  provisions of  Government Code section 11520, his  
credentials are suspended  for  a  period  of  three h undred  sixty-four  (364)  days  and  the 
pending application  is denied.  

114.MOORMAN, Max D. 
In  accordance with  the default  provisions of  Government Code section 11520, his 
credentials are revoked.  

PROPOSED DECISIONS FOR ADOPTION 

An  Administrative  Law  Judge has prepared t he following Proposed  Decisions  for  the 
Commission’s adoption, which  is equivalent  to  the recommendation  of  the Committee  of 
Credentials:  

115.DAVIS, Kevin D. 
The Administrative Law  Judge’s Proposed  Decision  reflects  the Committee  of Credentials’  
recommendation  to  revoke  all certification  documents  and  deny  the pending application as 
a result  of  misconduct  pursuant  to  Education  Code sections 44421  and  44345.  

116.LACSON, Deodegaria D. 
The Administrative Law  Judge’s Proposed  Decision  reflects the Committee  of Credentials’  
recommendation  to  revoke  all certification  documents  pursuant  to  Education Code  section  
44421.  

117.MONROE, Mark G. 
The Administrative Law  Judge’s Proposed  Decision  reflects the Committee  of Credentials’  
recommendation  to  suspend  all certification  documents  for  a  period  of  ninety (90) days  
pursuant  to Education Code section 44421.  

118.MYERS, Phillip J. 
The Administrative Law  Judge’s Proposed  Decision  reflects the Committee  of Credentials’  
recommendation  to  revoke  all certification  documents  pursuant  to  Education Code  section  
44421.  

GS 3D-14 April 2019 



   

    

 
 

 
      

 
 

 
       

       
 

      
   

 
          

  
 

     

 
      

 

  
 

    
 
      

 
 

 
        

 

119.ROSS, James N. 
The Administrative Law  Judge’s Proposed  Decision  reflects the Committee  of Credentials’  
recommendation  to  revoke  all certification  documents  pursuant  to  Education Code  section  
44421.  

VIOLATION OF PROBATION 

120.BACA, Patricia J. 
Having violated  the conditions  of probation set  forth  in  the Consent  Determination  and  
Order  adopted  by  the Commission  on  July 3,   2015, her  probation is terminated,  the stay  is 
lifted, and  her  certification  documents  are  revoked.  

Division of Professional Practices Information Items 

For your information, the following items have been placed on the Consent Calendar for the 
April 11-12, 2019 meeting of the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing: 

SELF-REVOCATION WITH PENDING ALLEGATIONS OF MISCONDUCT PRIOR TO A 
RECOMMENDATION BY THE COMMITTEE OF CREDENTIALS 

The following credentials are revoked pursuant to the written request of the credential holder 
pursuant to Education Code section 44423. 

121.FERREIRA, Matthew V. 
Upon  his  written  request, pursuant  to Education  Code section 44423,  his  certification 
documents are  revoked, and h e agrees that  any submission  of  an  application  or Petition for 
Reinstatement  will be  automatically rejected.  

122.FINEBERG, Matthew O. 
Upon  his written  request, pursuant  to Education  Code section 44423,  his certification 
documents are  revoked, and  he agrees that  any submission  of  an  application  or Petition for 
Reinstatement  will be  automatically rejected.  

TERMINATION OF PROBATION 

The following individual has successfully completed probation: 

123.BURPO, Kristin L. 
Having successfully complied w ith  the terms and  conditions of probation contained  in  the 
Consent  Determination and  Order, which  was adopted  by the Commission  on  January  30,  
2015,  the stay order  is made permanent  and  her  credentials are restored.  

MANDATORY ACTIONS 

All certification documents were mandatorily revoked or denied by operation of law. 
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124.ARMIJO, Javier F. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code sections  44425  and  44346, all  certification  documents under  
the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked  and  all 
applications for  certification  are denied  following  his felony conviction  for  violating  
California  Penal Code section 288.2(a)(2) (dist ributing pornography to a  minor).    

125.AUSTIN, Christina M. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code section  288a(b)(1) (oral copulation  
of  person  under  18 years).    

126.CANO, Salvador 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  288a(b)(1) (oral copulation  
of  person  under  18 years); for  which  he is  required  to register  as a sex  offender  pursuant  to  
Penal  Code  section  290.   

127.CARRERA, Alan 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification  documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code sections 311.11(c)(1) (possession  or  
control  of  child  pornography)  (1 count)  and  288(a)  (lewd  or  lascivious acts with  a child) (2  
counts).   

128.DERRYBERRY, Brian T. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his conviction  for  felony violations of  California  Penal Code sections  289.6(a)(2) (s exual 
activity with  confined  consenting adult) (4 counts), 289(a)(1)(a)  (sexual penetration  against  
victim’s will by force/duress)  (2 counts), 286(e) (sodomy while confined  in  prison/jail) (1  
count),  and  a misdemeanor  violation  of  243.4(e)(1) (sexual battery)  (1 count).    

129.DOYLE, Donavon C. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44346,  all applications for  certification  under the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  denied  following  his 
misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Penal Code section 647(a) (solicit lewd  
act).  

130.JAHN, Mary L. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code section  288(c)(1) (lewd  and  
lascivious act  with  a  child); for  which  she  is required  to register  as a  sex offender  pursuant  
to Penal  Code  section  290.   
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131.JOHNSON, Marcus D. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44424,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  487(a)  (grand  theft).  

132.JONES, Jeffrey S. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  269(a)(1) (ag gravated  
sexual assault  of  a  child  under  14 years) (2  counts) and  288.5(a)  (continuous sexual  abuse 
of  a  child) (1  count); for  which  he  is required t o  register  as  a sex offender  pursuant  to Penal  
Code section 290.    

133.KAST, Angelica J. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code section  261.5(c) (unlawful sexual 
intercourse).    

134.KENYON, Jennifer 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44346.1, all applications for  certification  under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  denied  following  her  
misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Penal Code section 504 (embezzlement  by 
public  officer).  

135.LINGENFELTER, Mysti M. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code section  261.5(d) (sex with  a  minor  
under  16 years).    

136.MARTIN, Joseph A. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code sections 288(a) (lewd  act  upon  a  
child  under  14  years) (17  counts)  and  288(c)(1) (lewd  act  upon  a  child  14  or 15  years) (2 
counts);  for  which  he  is required t o  register  as a sex offender  pursuant  to Penal  Code  
section  290.    

137.MATKO, Danielle 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code sections 288a(b)(2) (oral 
copulation of  person u nder  16  years) (1 count) and  288(c)(1) (lewd  act  upon  a child) (4  
counts);  for  which  she is  required t o  register  as  a sex offender  pursuant  to  Penal Code 
section  290.    
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138.MAYEL, Yousef 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44346.1, all applications for  certification  under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  denied  following  his 
felony  conviction  for  violating California Vehicle  Code section 20001(b)(1) (hit  and  run  
driving resulting in  injury  to  another  person) with  admitted e nhancement  for  violation of  
Penal  Code  section  12022.7(a)  (personally in flicted  great  bodily  injury), a violent  and  
serious felony.  

139.MCMURRAY, Sean M. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  288(c)(1) (lewd  or  lascivious 
act  with  a child  14  or 15 years) (2 counts).   

140.MENDEZ, Cynthia G. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44424,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code sections 487(a)-508 
(embezzlement  by employee) and  487(a)  (grand  theft).  

141.MEZA, Rudy G. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his conviction  for  a felony violation  of  California Penal Code section 288(a) (lewd  act  upon  
a child) and  a misdemeanor  violation  of  647.6(a)(1) (c hild  molesting); for  which  he  is 
required t o  register  as  a sex offender  pursuant  to  Penal Code section  290.    

142.MIRANDA, Monty M. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44346.1, all applications for  certification  under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  denied  following  his 
misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Penal Code section 273a(a) (willful cruelty 
to a  child  likely to produce great  bodily injury).  

143.MULLER, Jacqueline N. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  attempted  violation  of Title 22 District  of  Columbia Code  section  
3008  (first  degree child  sexual abuse), for  which  she is required  to register  as a sex 
offender.   

144.MURPHY, John Patrick G. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44346,  all applications for  certification  under the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  denied  following  his 
misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Penal Code section 261.5(c) (unlawful 
sexual intercourse).  
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145.NAVASERO, Nicholas A. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44423.6, all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked  following 
his misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating Penal  Code section 242 (battery).  As a term  of 
probation, his ability to associate with  minors is  limited.  

146.NGUYEN, Riley 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44424,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked  following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  Penal Code section  422  (threaten  crime  with  intent  to  
terrorize), 2 counts,  serious felonies.  

147.PAPPADAKIS, Clifford D. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his conviction  for  felony violation  of  California  Penal Code sections 311.11(a)  
(possess/control matter  depicting person  under  18 years engaging  in  or  simulating sexual  
conduct) (1 count) and  a misdemeanor  violation  of  647.6(a)(1) (an noy/molest  a  child) (7  
counts);  for  which  he  is required t o  register  as a sex offender  pursuant  to Penal  Code  
section  290.  

148.POTORKE, Gabor 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  311.11(a)  (possession  or  
control  of  matter  depicting minor  engaging  in  or  simulating sexual  conduct); for  which  he  is 
required t o  register  as  a sex offender  pursuant  to  Penal Code section  290.    

149.REED, Henry 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44423.6, all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Penal Code section 242-243.4(e)(1)  
(sexual battery)  and  Business and  Professions  Code section 25658(a) (sell,  furnish,  give, or 
cause to be sold  or  given an   alcoholic beverage to  a person u nder  21  years); for  which, as  a 
term of probation,  his ability  to associate with  minors is limited.  

150.SIMS, Shauna M. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44423.6, all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
her  felony conviction for  violating  California Penal  Code section  288(c)(1) (lewd  act  upon  a  
child); for  which, as a  term of probation,  her ability to associate with  minors is limited.  

151.TENAS, Rene 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  288(a)  (lewd  or  lascivious 
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act  with  child  under  14  years) (2  counts); for  which  he is required to register  as a  sex 
offender  pursuant  to Penal Code section 290.    

152.THOMAS, Omar L. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of  the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  California Penal  Code section  311.11(a)  (possession  or  
control  of  child  pornography); for  which  he  is required to  register  as  a sex offender  
pursuant  to Penal  Code  section  290.   

153.TORMES, Daniel A. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code sections  44424  and  44346.1, all  certification  documents under  
the  jurisdiction  of  the  California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked  and  all 
applications for  certification  are denied  following  his misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating 
California  Penal Code section 273a(b) (willful  cruelty to  a child).  

154.TRENADO, JR., Pablo 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Health  and  Safety Code  section  
11350(a) (possession  of controlled su bstance:  cocaine).  

155.TUNAYA, Eugene G. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his misdemeanor  conviction  for  violating California Penal Code section 647(j)(3)(A)  
(disorderly c onduct  –  secretly  filming  another) (5 counts);  for  which  he  is required t o  
register  as a sex  offender  pursuant  to Penal Code section  290.    

156.WALLACE, Byron C. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44425,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked following 
his conviction  for  felony violations of  California  Penal Code sections  288a(b)(1) (oral 
copulation with  a minor)  (2 counts), 289(h) (sexual penetration  of  a minor) (2 counts), 
288.3  (contact  minor  with  intent  to  commit  crime) (1 count), 261.5(c) (unlawful sexual  
intercourse) (3  counts), and  a  misdemeanor  violation  of  647.6(a)  (annoy/molest  a  child) (1 
count);  for which  he  is required  to register  as a  sex of fender  pursuant  to Penal Code 
section  290.    

157.WILLEY, Larry P. 
Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44424,  all certification documents under  the  
jurisdiction  of the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing are  revoked  following 
his felony conviction  for  violating  Penal Code section  246.3(a)  (discharge firearm with  gross 
negligence), a serious felony.  
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AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIONS 

All certification documents held by the following individuals were automatically suspended 
because a complaint, information or indictment was filed in court alleging each individual 
committed an offense specified in Education Code section 44940. Their certification documents 
will remain automatically suspended until the Commission receives notice of entry of judgment 
pursuant to Education Code section 44940(d). 

158.ALAFIA, Muriithi 

159.DEGRACIA, Ibarr C. 

160.DOMINGUEZ, Fidel A. 

161.GONZALES, Steve 

162.LEE, Kenneth K. 

163.NEIPP, Joseph H. 

164.PICHE, Rolando 

165.POTTS, Drew J. 

166.PUTNAM, Travis L. 

NO CONTEST SUSPENSIONS 

All credentials held by the following individuals were suspended, pursuant to Education Code 
section 44424 or 44425, because a plea of no contest was entered to an offense specified in the 
above sections of the Education Code.  The credentials will remain suspended until final 
disposition by the Commission. 

167.BALUYOT, Bernadette D. 

168.MIRANDA, Monty M. 

169.SANCHEZ, David L. 

GS 3D-21 April 2019 



   

  
 

   
         

      
  

 
     

 
  

 

 
     

 
    
 

 
 

      

 
    

 
 
 

SUSPENSION DUE TO REVOCATION OF CREDENTIALS IN ANOTHER STATE 

All credentials held by the following individual was suspended, pursuant to Education Code 
section 44423.5, due to revocation of teaching credentials, license, or permits in another state. 
The credentials will remain suspended until final disposition by the California Commission on 
Teacher Credentialing. 

170.DAME, Thomas Anthony 

TERMINATION OF AUTOMATIC SUSPENSIONS 

Pursuant  to  Education  Code section 44940(d), the automatic su spension  of  all  credentials held  
by the following  individuals  is terminated  and  the  matter  referred  to the  Committee  of 
Credentials for  review.  

171.MEDINA, David S. 

172.PAPPADAKIS, Clint 

RESCISSIONS 

173.MCGUIRE, James E. 
The Commission Act ion  reported on t he April  2018 (#144) All Points Bulletin  to mandatorily 
revoke all documents  held  with  the California Commission  on  Teacher  Credentialing. 
Effective March  21, 2019, such  mandatory  revocation is hereby rescinded.  

174.RUELAS, Jesus 
The Commission Act ion  reported on t he September 2018  (#130) All Points Bulletin  to 
mandatorily deny  all applications submitted t o  the California Commission  on  Teacher  
Credentialing  effective  January 2, 2019,  is hereby rescinded.  
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Certification Division 

VALIDATION OF SERVICE  RENDERED WITHOUT  A  CREDENTIAL  
The service rendered by the following persons is approved pursuant to the provisions of 

Education Code section 45036 
Name School District/Charter County Period of Service 
Gary Arzamendi Merced City Merced 03/01/2019-03/08/2019 
Lora Askea Manzanita Elementary Butte 02/02/2019-02/10/2019 
Elva Barocio Parlier Unified Fresno 02/02/2019-02/06/2019 
Lupita Benavidez Tulare COE Tulare 01/01/2019-01/17/2019 
*Marianne Bennett Elk Grove Unified Sacramento 01/02/2019-02/14/2019 
Brian Bielen Garden Grove Unified Orange 12/01/2018-12/04/2018 
Laura Biggerstaff Irvine Unified Orange 01/02/2019-01/17/2019 
Andrika Bowen Capistrano Unified Orange 02/01/2019-02/13/2019 
Elizabeth Boyer Manzanita Elementary Butte 02/02/2019-02/10/2019 
*Janice Edwards Hueneme Elementary Ventura 08/28/2018-10/11/2018 
Sara Franko Irvine Unified Orange 01/01/2019-01/28/2019 
Julie Freeman Anaheim Union High Orange 12/01/2018-12/19/2018 
Janice Geisler Ojai Unified Ventura 01/07/2019-01/22/2019 
Graciela Gomez La Habra City Orange 02/01/2019-02/07/2019 
*Lisa Hall Menifee Union Riverside 03/02/2019-03/06/2019 
Francesca Halula Simi Valley Unified Ventura 01/02/2019-01/09/2019 
Kathleen Harthcock-
Cryder 

Alvord Union Riverside 12/02/2018-03/12/2019 

Norma Hernandez-Pechtl El Centro Elementary Imperial 02/01/2019-02/22/2019 
Brianne Heusser Santa Ana Unified Orange 01/02/2019-01/21/2019 
Katherine Hoppe River Springs Charter Riverside 12/03/2018-12/06/2018 
Micky Irwin El Centro Elementary Imperial 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 
Jean La Velle Morgan Hill Unified Santa Clara 02/01/2019-02/05/2019 
Arvid Lumanauw Guajome Park Academy San Diego 10/01/2018-10/22/2018 
Teresa Madison Cottonwood Union Shasta 02/01/2019-02/06/2019 
Victor Manriquez Sanger Unified Fresno 08/16/2018-02/06/2019 
Ligia Marsh Garden Grove Unified Orange 12/01/2018-12/04/2018 
Mike Martinez Calexico Unified Imperial 02/01/2019-02/19/2019 
*Bernadette Martinho Tulare Joint Union High Tulare 11/02/2018-11/05/2018 
Ruth Morris Culver City Unified Los Angeles 02/04/2019-02/06/2019 
*Dulce Noriega Menifee Union Riverside 02/02/2019-02/21/2019 
Lauren Novak Vista Unified San Diego 12/01/2018-12/13/2018 
Lou Obermeyer Fallbrook Union High San Diego 01/07/2019-02/18/2019 
Connie Ochoa Ramona Unified San Diego 01/01/2019-01/04/2019 
Danny Ortega Placentia-Yorba Linda 

Unified 
Orange 02/01/2019-02/27/2019 

Antonia Pacheco El Centro Elementary Imperial 02/01/2019-02/15/2019 
Amy Parton South Bay Union San Diego 01/14/2019-01/16/2019 
Kimberly Pederson Garden Grove Unified Orange 12/01/2018-12/04/2018 
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Nila Powers Dos Palos Oro Loma Joint 
Unified 

Merced 02/01/2019-02/12/2019 

Rebeca Printy El Centro Elementary Imperial 02/01/2019-02/18/2019 
*Hedwig Rucker Santa Clara COE Santa Clara 11/01/2018-12/04/2018 
Ignacio Saldain Simi Valley Unified Ventura 01/02/2019-01/10/2019 
Celia Santana Brawley Elementary Imperial 02/04/2019-02/05/2019 
Todd Summers Palo Alto Unified Santa Clara 01/07/2019-01/09/2019 
*Nancy Vaquero Ventura Unified Ventura 01/02/2019-01/24/2019 
Jason Vermillion Culver City Unified Los Angeles 02/04/2019-02/04/2019 
Colleen Villanueva Brawley Elementary Imperial 01/07/2019-01/18/2019 
Sonia Williams Murrieta Valley Unified Riverside 03/02/2019-03/14/2019 
Carrel Wright Literacy First Charter San Diego 01/01/2019-01/24/2019 

*Holds more than one credential 

GS 3D-24 April 2019 
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